

March 16, 2018

RE: New Company Name

Effective March 20th, 2018, we are excited to announce that Hyla Soft Inc. is changing its official company name to: **Eng USA**.

Please note that legally we are only changing our DBA (Doing Business As) from "Hyla Soft" to "Eng USA." We are retaining the same Tax ID number. For your records, our corporate name will be: "IT-Soft USA INC. dba Eng USA."

For marketing, advertising or any other public and media communications, we will be operating as: **Engineering USA.**

Our new name reflects our global presence as a full-fledged subsidiary of Engineering Group.

Engineering Group is a leading global technology provider that employs over 10,000 people across 50 sites worldwide and has a consolidated revenue portfolio of over 1.2 billion dollars. Engineering Group has a strong presence in several vertical markets and operates through its 4 business units: Public Administration & Healthcare, Telecom & Utilities, Industry & Services and Finance.

This name change allows us to incorporate Engineering Group's global name recognition into our business activities and to be able to deliver cutting-edge services and technologies far beyond those we were able to offer when we began as Hyla Soft Inc. in 2006.

Our new internet address will be www.engusa.com. Our email addresses will change to the domain @engusa.com.

The company will continue to operate in its current structure, and your company contacts will remain unchanged. Other than these visible changes, there has been no change in ownership and no change in staff. Our office location and phone number will remain the same as below (mailing, billing and shipping address):

Address: 55 West Monroe Street, Suite 2575, Chicago, IL 60603

Phone: +1-630-652-0045

We understand that this change may affect your internal records within your accounting systems. Please let us know if we need to provide any additional information or paperwork. Any payment on our future invoices (after March 20th) should be made to **Eng USA**, but any payments in transit to Hyla Soft will be accepted by our bank.

Should you have any questions regarding this name change, please feel free to contact Maureen Nielsen at m.nielsen@hylasoftusa.com or any of the account managers or consultants you work with at Hyla Soft.

With an established presence and over 10 years of experience in the manufacturing industry, Engineering USA looks forward to continuing to grow and serve you in the global market under our new name.

Sincerely,

Ettore Soldi Managing Director Engineering USA, formerly Hyla Soft Inc.